University of Hawai'i at Mānoa Society of American Archivists Student Chapter

Fall 2022 Report

Prepared and Submitted by

Kate Marsi, President
Wen Lin, Vice-President
Society of American Archivists Student Chapter (SAAsc)
University of Hawai'i at Mānoa (UH-Mānoa)

Background

The Society of American Archivists University of Hawai'i Student Chapter was established in 2007. The purpose of forming this student chapter was to encourage discussion and awareness of archival issues and the archival profession in Hawai'i, across the United States and around the world.

Today, we are fulfilling our purpose by providing members with opportunities to explore local archives through tours and service projects, attend archival conferences and network with local archivists to promote a stronger professional community within the islands of Hawai'i. This student chapter is open to anyone in the LIS program regardless of chosen track or emphasis.

After a brief hiatus, the SAAsc at UH-Mānoa has been reinstated with its charter and has been getting its operations up and running again this year. We have big plans for 2023 to resume social and professional activities, as well as increase membership.

Introduction

The Society of American Archivists Student Chapter at the University of Hawai'i at Mānoa (UH-Mānoa) submits the following report of SAAsc activities for Fall 2022.

Members

Chief Officers and Faculty Advisors Fall 2022

Position	Name	Email
President	Kate Marsi	k***i@hawaii.edu
Vice President	Wen Lin	l***n@hawaii.edu
Treasurer	Susana Oliveros	s***4@hawaii.edu
Secretary	N/A	
Public Relations	Ani Kawada	a***7@hawaii.edu
Faculty Advisor	Andrew Wertheimer	wertheim@hawaii.edu

Current Voting Membership Fall

Voting Membership is restricted to matriculated, currently-enrolled students of the UH-Mānoa LIS program who are also SAA Members.

	Name	Email
1.	Kate Marsi	k***i@hawaii.edu
2.	Wen Lin	l***n@hawaii.edu
3.	Susana Oliveros	s***4@hawaii.edu
4.	Ani Kawada	a***7@hawaii.edu

Summary of Chapter Activities

Fall 2022 Activities

Activity	Date & Location	Attendance
Reinstatement of Charter	September 2022	N/A
SAAsc Starting-up Meeting	October 16, 2022 via Zoom	4
SAAsc Board Meeting	November 13, 2022 via Zoom	5

Web and Social Media

Organization Website:	https://hisaasc.weebly.com/
Social Media:	Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/hisaasc/
	Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/SAAscUHM



Authorship

Submitted By:	Kate Marsi, President Wen Lin, Vice-President
Date:	16 December 2022